PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terrance Moore	07/31/2001
Charles Lewis	07/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASOS GROUP	
Street Address:	605 CRESCENT EXECUTIVE COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	LAKE MARY	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12837290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-2194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-221-1495

Email: latasha.snipes@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: LaTasha M. Snipes
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044258.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTasha M. Snipes

Total Attachments: 5

source=Inventors to Jasos for '290#page1.tif source=Inventors to Jasos for '290#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025427 FRAME: 0498 D \$40.00 128372

source=Inventors to Jasos for '290#page3.tif source=Inventors to Jasos for '290#page4.tif source=Inventors to Jasos for '290#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025427 FRAME: 0499



Texas New York Washington, DC Connecticut Seattle Dubai Kazakhstan London Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 711 Louisiana Street Suite 2300 Houston, Texas 77002-2770

713.221.1495 Office 713.221.2194 Fax

bgllp.com

November 18, 2010

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Reissue Patent Application No. 12/837,290;

"Method for Collecting Fees for Healthcare Management Group"

(Moore; Lewis); Our Ref.: 044258.000012

Dear Sir:

The assignment for reissue application no. 12/837, 290 is a copy from it's parent patent 7,401,027 (application no 09/812,703). The patent assignments were recorded on 09/10/2001 real/ frame 012156/0764 and 03/23/2009 reel/ frame 022427/0574.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

LaTasha Mabry Snipes

Reg. No. 66,795

Attorneys for Applicant

LMS/sbm Enclosure



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 16, 2001

PTAS

JEFFREY S. WHITTLE, ESQ. 1401 CITRUS CENTER 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE P.O. BOX 3791 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-3791



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/10/2001

REEL/FRAME: 012156/0764

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MOORE, TERRANCE

DOC DATE: 07/31/2001

ASSIGNOR:

LEWIS, CHARLES

DOC DATE: 07/31/2001

ASSIGNEE:

JASOS GROUP

605 CRESCENT EXECUTIVE COURT,

SUITE 300

LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746

SERIAL NUMBER: 09812703

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/19/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

NECEIVED NOV 2 7 2001 A.D.D.M.&G

PATENT REEL: 025427 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terrance Moore of Oviedo, Florida; Charles Lewis of Lake Mary, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in METHODS FOR COLLECTING FEES FOR HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT GROUP, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 19, 2001 as U.S. Serial No. 09/812,703 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, JASOS GROUP, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 025427 FRAME: 0502

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/4 day of July, 2001.

Jename Morre
Terrance Moore

State of Avida : ss.
County of Symully :

On this 3000 day of July, 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Terrance Moore, to me personally known/provided identification

(TEARNOE MODICE) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL



and seal this ______ day of July, 2001.

Charles Lewis

State of Florida: : ss.

On this 3/6/2 day of July, 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Charles Lewis, to me personally known/provided identification

(<u>Ouches teams</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

